1	ROEM No. 633-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Carlo).
T	warranty deed Voltage Page 1-24 95527 warranty deed Voltage Vo
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Melvin J. Hilbert
	hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid byRobert Kirk Haase , hereinafter called
	the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-
ľ.	pertaining, situated in the County of
	PARCEL 1: A tract of land located in the SE <sup>1</sup> <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> <sub>4</sub> of Section 34, Township 40 South, Range 2 E.W.M. and more particularly described as follows:
N t	Beginning at the Southwest corner of the SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> of said Section 34, extending thence North on the 40 line a distance of 520 feet; thence East 335 feet; thence South 520 feet to the South line of said Section 34; thence West on the South line of said Section a distance
	of 335 feet to the point of beginning. SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portion described in Deed Volume 213 page 279, Described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of the SE4SW4 of said Section 34 Township 40 South
R W	Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, running East 335 feet; thence North 30 feet; thence West 335 feet, thence South 30 feet to the place of beginning.
P S o o	ARCEL 2: Beginning at a point in the West line of the SE4SW4 of Section 34, Township 40 South, Range 12 E.W.M. a distance of 520 feet North of the Southwest corner of said SE4SW4 of said Section 34, extending thence East 335 feet; thence North to the Southerly boundary of the Shasta View Irrigation Canal as now constructed; thence Northwesterly along the
(	See reverse side) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee is heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances
	industriante en
	grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
	The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$19,500.00
	the whole part of the consideration (indicate which). <sup>(0)</sup> (The sentence between the symbols <sup>(0)</sup> , it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
	changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this.
	if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
	1 M. M. Huere
	STATE OF Augus ) STATE OF Augus ) State of Augus ) State of August was acknowledged before me this day of State Auguster 19 M by Allilly () August
	STATE OF MUM ) ) SB.
	STAR Country of /Mular )
	This instrument was acknowledged before me thisday of
•	Sign Agunber, 1974, by Millin J Milbert
•	Phillis & Kerry
	Notary Public
e el	My commission will expire: <u>)-28-8</u> 2
	TI-27
	Melvin J. Hilbert STATE OF OREGON,
<b>–</b>	
	326 E. Earll Drive ss.
	326. E. Earll Drive   ss.     Phoenix, Arizona 85012   County of     GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS   I certify that the within instru-     Robert Kirk Haase   ment was received for record on the
	326. E. Earll Drive   ss.     Phoenix, Arizona 85012   ss.     GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS   I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
	326. E. Earll Drive   ss.     Phoenix, Arizona 85012   GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS     GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS   I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
	326. E. Earll Drive   ss.     Phoenix, Arizona 85012   GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS     Robert Kirk Haase   I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
	326. E. Earll Drive   ss.     Phoenix, Arizona 85012   GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS     Robert Kirk Haase   I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
	326. E. Earll Drive   ss.     Phoenix, Arizona 85012   GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS     Robert Kirk Haase   I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
	326. E. Earll Drive   ss.     Phoenix, Arizona 85012   GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS     Robert Kirk Haase   I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of

. 0

213

1992 1992

## (CONTINUATION OF DESCRIPTION)

Southerly boundary line of said canal to its intersection with the West line of the NE<sup>1</sup><sub>4</sub>SW<sup>1</sup><sub>4</sub> of said Section 34; <sup>1</sup> thence South to the place of beginning, being a portion of the E<sup>1</sup><sub>2</sub>SW<sup>1</sup><sub>4</sub> of said Section 34.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Acreage and use limitations under provisions of United States Statutes and regulations issued thereunder.

WARANT& BLED

它沿

matrian acti 95587

្ពាខ

2. Rules, regulations, liens, assessments, contracts, rights of way, easements, and

 Rules, regulations, liens, assessments, contracts, rights of way, easements, and any and all obligations created or imposed upon or affecting said premises by the Klamath Basin Improvement District, a corporation.
Grant of Right of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Gene Hall to The California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated July 7, 1950, recorded July 13, 1950, in Volume 240 page 220, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

4. Reservations in deed from Michael J. McAuliffe, et ux., to Charley Fort, dated 4. Reservations in docu from Michael 2. , on page 429, of Vol. 187 of Deeds, as follows: April 15, 1946, recorded April 15, 1946, on page 429, of Vol. 187 of Deeds, as follows: "Grantor reserve the right to drain all of their drainage water from their adjacent property on the land herein deeded to the grantee herein." 5 Grant of Right Way including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Mary McAuliffe

5. Grant of Right Way including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Mary McAuliff and Michael J. McAuliffe, wife and husband, to The California Oregon Power Company, a California Corporation, dated July 6, 1950, recorded July 13, 1950, in Volume 240 page 222, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. 6. Grant of Right of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Michael J. McAuliffe and Mary McAuliffe, husband and wife, to The California Oregon Power Company, a California Corporation, dated May 25, 1957, recorded June 5, 1957, in Volume 202, page 196. Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon

292, page 196, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

7. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Melvin J. Hilbert to Shasta View Irrigation District, recorded July 17, 1974 in Microfilm M-74 on page

8738, records of Klamath County, Oregon. Said Easement was conveyed by Shasta View Irrigation District to United States of America by Deed recorded in M-75 on page 13760 and re-recorded in M-75 on page 14318, records of, Klamath County, Oregon. A subscription of the set internet of the set in the set of the set

Commission of a consecution of the codest there that the share the share described enourablences. Without Them add at Set T no. 300, 312, 31 suction to control which is a short and bled not unable to 300.00

tel nerver the total architection consists of so includes ather propriet of ratio fiven at prositive which is Colden and Colden and Controls and Colden and an Colden and the control of the second and an and a in conservery a deel and whate the context to requires the surfates includes the placet and all severated discharted of ban emugradies of things thank tarent and there all show of a construction of

- 10 N with the print is in the second in the baselow of the second second at the last the in the second second second And Barris The second standard

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of <u>Klamath First FEderal</u> the the	
of Jan. A.D., 19 89 at 11:21 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in V	61. <u>M89</u> ,
of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>17</u>	
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
By <u>Bauline Muele</u>	ndare
FEE \$13.00	이 같은 문제 귀.

al 2 120 minutes to be a minutes and a first and a first and a first a	fice en entre Belon Belon Moday Fablic Store en store
STATE OF OREGON County of County of County in received in record on the day of in book on page or increased of the county of Deeds of ship county. Feedral of Deeds of ship county. Wites of the bood and seal of County affixed Record of Deeds of ship county. Soundy affixed By County of County of Sound and Sound of By County of County of Sound and	